
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES, 

PASSED BT THE 

TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE 

-o;r THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

JANUARY SESSION, 18400 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 
28, 1820, and February 26, 1840 . 

.!1UGUST.!1: 

W~!, R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1840. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RESOLVES 
 

PASSED BY THE 
 

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE. 
 
 

1840. 
 
 

[supplied from page 113 of volume] 



120 JACOB FISH.-INDIANS. 

Resolve in favol' of Jacob Fish. 

Resolved, That the Land Agent be, and hereby 
Note, toIJe.~.ivell is anthorized, to give up to Jacob Fish, foul' notes 
"I' on condltlons. f I l' . Q I 1 J J, i ) a lane gIven by hun to the ':''::ltate e atee nne Lf!t 1, 

1835, fiw eight hundred and fifty eight dollars and 
seventy-five cents each, payable in one, two, three 
and fOllr vears \vith interest annually, Provided 
said J acoh Fish shall first reconvey to the State, 
the follo\ving describec1lots of land situate in town­
ship Dum bel' six in the fifth range, \vest fi:om the 

Lot. to be can· east line of tbe S tate, to \v it: Nos. 6, 8, 15, 16, 
;~~e~ to the 17, 18, 19, 33, 43, 44, 45, 46, L1S, 57,59, 60, 61, 

62, 63, GJ, 65, 76, 71, 78, and 79, and provide(l 
the Land Agent shall be satisfied that said lots are 
clear from the claims of any person or persons claim­
ing by, from 01' under the said Jacob Fish, 

[.appl'oved February 21, 1840,] 

Resolve in favor of Deacon Sockbason and Joseph Lolah Solmo. 

Resolved, 'rhat the Governor be requested to 
n.ncoll Soci<im. draw his warrant for fifty dollars to be paid from 
'Bon and Joseph 0.1 .' • 

LniniJ Soitno- the 'Treasury of the State 111 equal proportIOns, to 
$2~ each, ' 

Deacon Sackbason and Jeseph Lolah Soimo, agents 
of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians, fat' the 
purpose of defi'aying their expenses to and fi'om the 
seat of Government. 

[.approved Feb l'UCl1'Y 2 J, 1840. ] 


